

540 Website Privacy

I. Purpose

A. We recognize that respecting user privacy over the Internet is of utmost importance. This privacy statement is designed to provide information about the privacy for the site:

http://www.northshorecommunityschool.org.

The Site is operated by North Shore Community School. If you have questions or concerns regarding this statement, you should first contact our site coordinator at nscs@nscsk6.org or by postal mail to: North Shore Community School 5926 Ryan Rd Duluth, MN 55804

II. Identifying Information

In general, you can visit the Site without telling us who you are or providing any information about yourself.

III. Third Party Links

Northshorecommunityschool.org does provide links to other sites. Other Internet sites and services have separate privacy and data collection practices. Once you leave northshorecommunityschool.org, North Shore Community School cannot control, and has no responsibility for, the privacy policies or data collection activities at another site.

IV. Cookies

At times, we will use a feature on your web browser to send your computer a "cookie." We do not use cookies to retrieve any personal information from your computer. We only use cookies to learn ways to enhance our Sites, and to give you better, more personalized service while on our web site. You can reset your browser to refuse all cookies or indicate when a cookie is sent. However, some functions of the Sites will not function if you refuse cookies. These areas of our web site will have information posted about cookies, and when a cookie will be uploaded to your computer.

V. Children's Privacy Protection

North Shore Community School is sensitive to the heightened need to protect the privacy of children under the age of 13. The vast majority of the material on our web site is not intended for children and is not targeted to children under the age of 13. We do not knowingly collect data from children and, if we learn that we have received personal data from a child, we will remove this information from our database.

VI. Changes to this Policy

North Shore Community School may from time to time revise its privacy policy. You should therefore periodically visit this page, so you are aware of any such revisions. We will not, however, use your existing information in a manner not previously disclosed. You will be advised and have the opportunity to opt out of any new use of your information. Contact us if you have any questions about our privacy policy and/or the practices of our website, you can write to:

North Shore Community School

5926 Ryan Rd Duluth, MN 55804